to the ICER of 75.54%, 33.83% and 14.56% relative to the base case. These scenarios are

discussed below. No other scenario exceeded a change in the ICER of over 75.54%.

Table 44: Parameters varied in the scenario analysis

No. Parameter Base case Scenario

1

Time horizon 60-years

35-years

2 40-years

3 45-years

4 Average patient weight 75.92
71

81

5 Average patient BSA 1.86
67.02

84.82

6 OS curve selection for
Pola+R-CHP and R-CHOP

Generalised Gamma
log-normal

7 exponential

8
PFS curve selection for
Pola+R-CHP and R-CHOP

Generalised Gamma
log-normal

exponential

10 Model Structure Cure mixture model Standard parametric model

11 Excess mortality 1 1.1

12 Supportive care costs 2 years 3 years

13 Utility values GOYA trial (weighted)
POLARIX (cross walk to 3L)
IPI 2–5

14
Utility values general
population

2 years 3 years

Key: OS, overall survival; PD, progressed disease; PF, progression-free; PFS, progression-free survival.

Table 45: Parameters varied in the scenario analysis

Parameter modified
Incremental

costs (£)
Incremental

QALYs
ICER

(£/QALY)

% change
from base
case ICER

Base case 34,398

Model time horizon

Time horizon, 35 years xxxxxx xxxxx 36,608 6.42

Time horizon, 40 years xxxxxx xxxxx 35,521 3.26

Time horizon, 45 years xxxxxx xxxxx 34,944 1.58

Patient baseline characteristics

Page 108 of 118

Average patient weight (-5 kg) xxxxxx xxxxx 28,056 -18.43

Average patient weight (+5 kg) xxxxxx xxxxx 34,398 0.0

Average patient BSA (m2) (-5%;
average body weight set to 66.35 kg)

xxxxx xxxxx 23,702 -31.09

Average patient BSA (m2) (+5%;
average body weight set to 83.96 kg)

xxxxxx xxxxx 33,872 -1.52

Survival modelling

Cure mixture model (OS, PFS), log-
normal

xxxxxx xxxxx 46,038 33.83

Cure mixture model (OS, PFS),
exponential

xxxxx xxxxx 9,439 -72.56

Standard parametric model,
Generalised Gamma

xxxxxx xxxxx 60,385 75.54

Excess mortality for long-term
survivors (>2 years; excess hazard =
1.1)

xxxxxx xxxxx 37,443 8.85

Supportive care costs

Supportive care costs, 3 years xxxxxx xxxxx 35,332 2.71

Utility values

POLARIX (Cross Walk to 3L) IPI 2–5 xxxxxx xxxxx 39,408 14.56

Utility values general population xxxxxx xxxxx 34,334 -0.18

Subsequent treatment

POLARIX subsequent treatment  xxxxxxxxx xxxxx 32,195.23 -4.31

Key: OS, overall survival; PD, progressed disease; PF, progression-free; PFS, progression-free survival, BSA,
Body Surface Areal.

Standard parametric model

The application of standard parametric models for PFS and OS extrapolation produced a

change in ICER value of 75.54%. It should be noted, however, that the standard parametric

extrapolations are less clinically plausible with regards to long-term patient survival in

DLBCL. As seen in Figure 23, the long-term survival estimated by the cure mixture model

aligned with the long-term survival KM data observed in clinical practice. In addition, the

[…]

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

B4. In CS B, Tables 44 and 45, scenario analysis, there are two scenarios for

which the ERG is not able to reproduce the reported results:

• Average patient BSA (m2) (-5%; average body weight set to 66.35 kg)

• Average patient BSA (m2) (+5%; average body weight set to 83.96 kg)

Please provide information on how to reproduce these scenarios. The ERG

also notes that the average body weight for these scenarios in Table 44 differs

from those in Table 45. Please explain this discrepancy.

We would like to thank you for noticing the difference in average body weight in

Table 44 and Table 45. The correct values are in Table 44.We are submitting a

revised model replacing the formulas in these cells with the correct values as

shown in Table 6 below.

Clarification response for polatuzumab vedotin in combination with R-CHP for untreated diffuse large
B-cell lymphoma [ID3901]

© Roche Products Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved   Page 28 of 39

Table 6: Scenario analysis

Scenario analysis Value How it was calculated
Cell

(name)

BSA minimum 67.3
Variation of -5% of the average body
weight (75.92)

E37

BSA maximum 85.2
Variation of +5% of the average body
weight (75.92)

F37

Average patient
weight minimum

70.9 Average patient weight (75.92) - 5 kg E38

Average patient
weight maximum

80.9 Average patient weight (75.92) + 5 kg F38

Subsequent treatment

B5. Priority question. Please provide more details on the costs and dosages of

the subsequent drug regimens described in CS Table 33. Please also comment

on whether these treatments are recommended by NICE.

Table 7 and Table 8 provide detailed information about the costs and dosages of

the subsequent treatments included in the model. All the treatments included were

recommended by NICE to treat DLBCL patients and clinical experts validated their

use in the UK.

Clarification response for polatuzumab vedotin in combination with R-CHP for untreated diffuse large B-cell lymphoma [ID3901]